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September 11, 2025 

PARTIES OF RECORD 

Re: Case No. 2025-00114 

Notice is given to all parties that the attached attendance list for the Public 
Comment Meeting of September 8, 2025, has been filed into the record of this proceeding. 

If you have any comments you would like to make regarding the contents of the 
document, please do so within five days of receipt of this letter.  If you have any questions, 
please contact Ashley Hatcher, Staff Attorney, at ashley.hatcher@ky.gov. 

Sincerely, 

Linda C. Bridwell, PE 
Executive Director  
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 *Denotes Served by Email                                         Service List for Case 2025-00114

*Angela M Goad
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KY  40601-8204

*Ashley Wilmes
Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.
Post Office Box 1070
Frankfort, KY  40602

*Honorable Allyson K Sturgeon
Vice President and Deputy General Counsel-
LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KY  40202

*Bethany Baxter
Childers & Baxter PLLC
300 Lexington Building, 201 West Sho
Lexington, KY  40507

*Byron Gary
Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.
Post Office Box 1070
Frankfort, KY  40602

*Carrie H Grundmann
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem, NC  27103

*Honorable David Edward Spenard
Strobo Barkley PLLC
239 South 5th Street
Ste 917
Louisville, KY  40202

*Honorable W. Duncan Crosby III
Attorney at Law
Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC
2000 PNC Plaza
500 W Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY  40202-2828

*Tom Fitzgerald
Kentucky Resources Council, Inc.
Post Office Box 1070
Frankfort, KY  40602

*Hannah Wigger
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 1
Washington, DC  20006

*James B Dupree
50 Third Ave
Building 1310- Pike Hall
Fort Knox, KY  40121

*Jeff Derouen
Assistant County Attorney
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government
First Trust Centre
200 South 5th Street, Suite 300N
Louisville, KY  40202

*James W Gardner
Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC
333 West Vine Street
Suite 1400
Lexington, KY  40507

*Jody Kyler Cohn
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
425 Walnut Street
Suite 2400
Cincinnati, OH  45202

*Joe F. Childers
Childers & Baxter PLLC
300 Lexington Building, 201 West Sho
Lexington, KY  40507

*John Horne
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KY  40601-8204

*Honorable Kurt J Boehm
Attorney at Law
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
425 Walnut Street
Suite 2400
Cincinnati, OH  45202

*Kyle J Smith
General Attorney
U.S. Army Legal Services Agency
9275 Gunston Road
ATTN: JALS-RL/IP
Fort Belvoir, VA  22060-554

*Honorable Lindsey W Ingram, III
Attorney at Law
STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC
300 West Vine Street
Suite 2100
Lexington, KY  40507-1801

*Lawrence W Cook
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KY  40601-8204

*Matt Partymiller
President
Kentucky Solar Industries Association
1038 Brentwood Court
Suite B
Lexington, KY  40511



 *Denotes Served by Email                                         Service List for Case 2025-00114

*J. Michael West
Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue
Suite 20
Frankfort, KY  40601-8204

*Honorable Michael L Kurtz
Attorney at Law
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
425 Walnut Street
Suite 2400
Cincinnati, OH  45202

*Nathaniel Shoaff
Sierra Club
2101
Webster St. , Suite 1300
Oakland, CA  94612

*Paul Werner
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 1
Washington, DC  20006

*Quang Nguyen
Assistant County Attorney
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government
First Trust Centre
200 South 5th Street, Suite 300N
Louisville, KY  40202

*Rick E Lovekamp
Manager - Regulatory Affairs
LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KY  40202

*Robert Conroy
Vice President, State Regulation and Rates
LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KY  40202

*Rebecca C. Price
Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney
155 East Main Street
Lexington, KY  40507

*Randal A. Strobo
Strobo Barkley PLLC
239 South 5th Street
Ste 917
Louisville, KY  40202

*Steven Wing-Kern Lee
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Brent Creek Blvd., Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA  17050

*Louisville Gas and Electric Company
820 West Broadway
Louisville, KY  40203

*Sara Judd
Senior Corporate Attorney
LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KY  40202

*Toland Lacy
Office of the Attorney General
700 Capital Avenue
Frankfort, KY  40601

*M. Todd Osterloh
Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC
333 West Vine Street
Suite 1400
Lexington, KY  40507




